Interest rates on all the financial assets detailed above are either fixed for various terms ranging from 3 to 7
months or are floating and are reset to market rates at maturity.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the end of the report-
ing period:

(b) Price risk

The Company has an exposure to foreign currency risk on inventory purchases in currencies other than Australi-
an dollars. The risk is not significant and is managed via a forward contract facility once firm commitments have
been made.

(d) Credit risk

The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in
the statement of financial position as fair value through profit or loss.
To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, the company ensures the majority of the equi-
ties can be converted to cash through a public stock market trade and diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the
portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.
The following sensitivity analysis is based on equity market risk exposure in existence at end of the reporting period:

2022 2021

$ $

2,643 803

   (2,643)   (803)

Profit - higher (lower)

+1% (100 basis points)

-1% (100 basis points)

2022 2021

$ $

483,465 473,981

(483,465) (473,981)

Profit - higher (lower)

+9.8% (2022 6.5%)

-9.8% (2021 -6.5%)

Profit for the period would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as at fair value
through profit or loss.
The amounts recognised in profit or loss in relation to financial assets at fair value through profit or loss held by the
Company are disclosed in Note 9.
(c)	 Foreign currency risk
The Company has an exposure to foreign currency risk on inventory purchases in currencies other than Australian dollars.
The risk is not significant and is managed via a forward contract facility once firm commitments have been made.
(d)	 Credit risk
The Company does not have any material credit risk exposure to any single debtor or group of debtors under financial